

## On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

<b>Boots seven-digit Item code:</b>	4679687																								
<b>Product name and description:</b>	Silver Crane Petticoat Tails tin filled with 300g shortbread petticoat tails.																								
<b>Contents including food weights:</b>	300g																								
<b>Instructions for use and storage:</b>	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.																								
<b>Age limits (if any):</b>	N/A																								
<b>Ingredients list:</b> (allergens in bold)	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (31%), Sugar, Salt.																								
<b>Allergen Advice/ Also, may contain traces of:</b>	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.																								
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians (Yes / No)</b>	Yes																								
<b>Nutritional Information</b>	<p><u>Nutrition Information:</u></p> <p>Typical values per 100g</p> <table style="width: 100%; border: none;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Energy</td> <td style="width: 20%;">2176kj</td> <td style="width: 20%;">521kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>28.8g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>18.5g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>58.0g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>16.1g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.3g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.68g</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>	Energy	2176kj	521kcal	Fat	28.8g		of which saturates	18.5g		Carbohydrate	58.0g		of which sugars	16.1g		Fibre			Protein	6.3g		Salt	0.68g	
Energy	2176kj	521kcal																							
Fat	28.8g																								
of which saturates	18.5g																								
Carbohydrate	58.0g																								
of which sugars	16.1g																								
Fibre																									
Protein	6.3g																								
Salt	0.68g																								
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Biscuits produced in Scotland with butter from the UK and Ireland. Packed in the UK. Tin made in China.																								
<b>Manufacturer's / Brand name and address:</b>	The Silver Crane Company Ltd UK Address: 7-10 Riding School Yard, BH24 3PL EU Address: The Black Church, St Mary's Place, Dublin 7, Ireland <a href="http://www.silvercrane.co.uk">www.silvercrane.co.uk</a>																								

<b>Hazards and cautions:</b>	
<b>Disclaimer:</b>	While every care has been taken to ensure information regarding food products is always as accurate as possible, ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully before using or consuming any products.